503957755 08/12/2016

EPAS ID: PAT4004410

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINAYAK MANOHAR CHAVAN	03/07/2011
YUVRAJ TOTARAM KHODAPE	03/07/2011
ASHOK ALILUGHATTA SATHANARAYANA	03/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGMA ELECTRIC MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
Street Address:	120 SIGMA DRIVE
City:	GARNER
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27529

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15234619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: FKalinka@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1:20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOORAddress Line 4:HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SGE0052US2R

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTA A. KOSTIEW

SIGNATURE: /Krista A. Kostiew/

DATE SIGNED: 08/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=7NT2188#page1.tif source=7NT2188#page2.tif

PATENT 503957755 REEL: 039414 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we VINAYAK MANOHAR CHAVAN of Subhag, 90-A, Prathmesh Park, Balewadi Road, Baner, Pune, Maharashtra 411 045; YUVRAJ TOTARAM KHODAPE of S. No. 69, Saipark Mauli Soc., Hissa No. 8/1/28, Dighi, Pune, Maharashtra 411 015, India; and ASHOK ALILUGHATTA SATHANARAYANA of D-703 Spring Fields Society, Kothrud, Pune, Maharashtra 411 029, India, sell and assign to Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation, having an address at 120 Sigma Drive, Garner, North Carolina, 27529, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CONDUIT CONNECTOR AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, including but not limited to, U.S. Patent Serial No. 61/448,872, filed March 3, 2011, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation, we will communicate to said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. VINAYAK MANOHAR CHAVAN	Date: 7 MAR/11
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 7 March 1)
GANESH GANGARAM NANAWARE Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date: <u>07-March</u> -11
ANIL SHRIKRISHNA KALE	
Printed Name of Witness	

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039414 FRAME: 0256

2. YUVRAJ TOTARAM KHODAPE	Date:	7/MAR/11
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:	7/1/arch/11
GANESH GANGARAM NANAWARE Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by:	Data	07 - Merch - 11
Signature ANIL SHRIKRISHNA KALE Printed Name of Witness	Date.	or more in
3. ASHOK ALILUGHATTA SATHANARAYA		7 (Mar) ()
Witnessed by: Signature	Datë:	71 March 19
GANESH GANGARAM NANAWARE Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Askah Signature	Date:	07-March-11
ANIL SHRIKRISHNA KALE Printed Name of Witness 2 of 2		

PATENT

REEL: 039414 FRAME: 0257